
Building Code Data

2893 West Broadway

Project Description:  

Tenant improvement of converting a small suite of an existing restaurant space to car showroom and restaurant.  

Legal Description:  

Zoning: C-2C

Storeys: 1

Building Occupancy Classification Existing: A2

Building Occupancy Classification Proposed: A2

Tenant Occupancy Classification Existing:  A2

Tenant Occupancy Classification Proposed:  A2

Sprinklered: NO

Tenant Area (SF): 1930 SF

Construction Type:  combustible

Proposed Occupant Loads as per Table 3.1.17.1.:

Room No. Room Name Type of Use m2/person area sf area sm occup. Calc. area proposed

RESTAURANT 1.2 1930.00 179.30 149.41

149.41 150

A sign indicating a maximum occupancy of  50 people will be placed visible at the tenant space.  

Proposed as per VBBL 2014 3.7.2.2.B

1 Man & 1 Urinal 1-25 persons

1 Woman 1-25 persons

50 allowable occupants

Summary:

Exit Capacity as per VBBL 2014 3.4.3.2. a

Exit Type Location Min. Width (clear opening in mm) required mm/person # of persons

Exit Doors Front 914 6.1 150

Travel distance as per VBBL 2014  3.4.2.2.

Travel distance 39'4" (12m) which is less than maximum travel distance of 82' (25 m).

occupant load by
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10    NEW HAND SINK 10"X14"
11    KNIGHT DISH WASHER
12    DOUBLE DISHWASH SINK
13    FRIDGE
14    SHELF W/ WORK TABLE
15    UNDER COUNTER FRIDGE

W/ WORK TABLE
16    PRIGIONE FRIDGE
17    MOP SINK

EXISTING 4" INTERIOR WALL

LEGEND:

- 5/8" GWB
- 2 X 4 WOOD STUDS
- 5/8" GWB
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- 5/8" GWB
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